www.tridonic.com 1Subject to change without notice.
Data sheet 03/15-LED210-3
U – LED modules, converters and systems
SIGNAGE
Product description
•	LED chain for backlighting of light boxes, letters, symbols and
complex contours in signage applications
•	Optimised for use in signage

D Beam charcteristic = 120°
G1 Generation = 1
Type code
Example: LED P581-C LW 24 60 25 00 D G1
For more information please call or email your Tridonic contact.
1st digit 2nd + 3rd digit 4th digit 5th digit 6th digit
Code CRI
Colour temperature in
Kelvin x 100
McAdams
initial
McAdams after
25% of the
life-time
(max.6000h)
Lumen maintanance after 25%
of the life-time (max.6000h)
Code Remaining lumen
7 67 – 76 7 ≥ 70 %
8 77 – 86 8 ≥ 80 %
9 87 – ≥90 9 ≥ 90 %
Photometric code
Key for photometric code, e. g. 861/449
LED control gear matrix – Upanel CRYSTAL CLASSIC
IN-BUILT LCU1 REMOTE LCU2
Type
LCU
060/24 D010
LCU 100/24
D010
LCU
150/24 D010
LCU
035/24 E020
LCU 060/24
E020
LCU 100/24
E020
LCU
150/24 E020
Article
number
22185184 22185185 22185186 24166320 24166324 24166328 24166333
Assignable LED control gear Assignable LED control gear
Type
Number of modules Number of modules Max.
chainingMin. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
LED P581-C DL 7 55 14 92 28 138 5 32 7 55 14 92 28 138 100
LED P581-C LW 7 55 14 92 28 138 5 32 7 55 14 92 28 138 100
1 Type of protection IP67.
2 Type of protection IP20.
www.tridonic.com 4Subject to change without notice.
Data sheet 03/15-LED210-3
U – LED modules, converters and systems
SIGNAGE
Thermal behaviour
operation temperature (operation, no defects) ta - 40 → + 60 °C
storage temperature ts - 40 → + 60 °C
max. temperature tc point tc 70 °C
The values apply to operation at 100 % output, natural convection.
If the maximum temperature limits are exceeded, the life of the module will be
greatly reduced. The module can fail within a short time. The tc point temperature
of the module has to be measured in the thermally stable state and under operating
conditions. Measurement setup e.g. according to IEC/EN 60598-1.
Standards
•	EN 62031
•	EN 62471
The product meets the “inbuilt LED module“ classification according to EN 62031.
Certificates
•	ENEC
•	UL file: E313318
•	CSA file: 249699
Mounting instruction